 Power Inductor & 2 in 1 Power Transformer < SMD Type: CLS Series>
Type: CLS125
Please refer to the sales offices on our website for a representative near you
www.sumida.com                                1/4
◆ Product Description
・4 Terminal pins’ type gives a flexible design as inductors or transformers.
・Can also be used as a coupled inductor, two single inductors connected
in parallel, as 1:1 transformer or as an autotransformer when connected

(at 20℃)※1 In parallel In series Part No. Stamp
Inductance
［Within］
(2-1) (4-3) at
20℃
at
100℃
at
20℃
at
100℃
In
parallel
In
series
CLS125-1R2N□ 1R2 1.2µH±30% 9.7(8.1) 10.2(8.7) 13.0 12.0 6.8 6.0 10.30 4.65
CLS125-2RØN□ 2R0 2.0µH±30% 11.0(9.5) 12.8(10.7) 10.2 8.8 5.3 4.6 9.84 4.10
CLS125-3RØN□ 3R0 3.0µH±30% 13.7(11.5) 15.8(13.2) 8.5 7.4 4.5 3.8 8.80 4.08
CLS125-5R6N□ 5R6 5.6µH±30% 21.8(18) 25.0(20.9) 6.4 5.5 3.0 2.6 6.90 3.25
CLS125-7RØN□ 7R0 7.0µH±30% 24(20) 28(24) 5.7 4.8 2.9 2.5 6.60 2.88
CLS125-11ØN□ 110 11µH±30% 42(36) 50(42) 5.5 4.0 2.2 1.8 4.62 2.20
CLS125-15ØN□ 150 15µH±30% 54(45) 64(54) 4.8 3.9 1.8 1.5 4.30 1.92
CLS125-23ØN□ 230 23µH±30% 80(67) 96(80) 2.9 2.7 1.7 1.4 3.35 1.53
CLS125-38ØN□ 380 38µH±30% 115(176) 140(118) 2.6 2.2 1.3 1.1 2.80 1.30
CLS125-5ØØN□ 500 50µH±30% 170(176) 210(145) 2.2 2.0 0.9 0.8 2.16 1.00
CLS125-75ØN□ 750 75µH±30% 365(220) 315(264) 1.8 1.5 0.8 0.7 1.78 0.80
CLS125-111N□ 111 110µH±30% 325(273) 400(335) 1.4 1.3 0.7 0.6 1.50 0.72
※ Description Of Part Name
   CLS125 -1R2N□
※1. ( ) typical value.
※2. Saturation Current: The DC current at which the inductance decreases to 90% of it’s nominal value.